



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 12, 2017

## Contact:

Summer Evans Marketing & Communications Director | City of Waukee O: 515-978-7905 M: 515-865-9882 sevans@waukee.org

## Waukee Public Library Making Big Improvements in Children's Area

**Waukee**, **lowa** – The interior of the Waukee Public Library will start to look different in the coming months. The popular Children's Area is getting a complete overhaul, and the remainder of the library is being updated as well.

"We want to continue to make the library a nice place for everyone to visit," said Library Director Kristine Larson. "A lot of people use the library as a meeting place. They bring their kids to read and play. And, they utilize that time to catch up with one another."

The \$25,000 improvement project is made possible by grants from community organizations. The Dallas County Foundation, the Waukee Public Library Friends Foundation and the Rotary Club of Waukee made generous contributions.

Improvements have already begun, with the addition of learning centers where kids can play and use their imaginations. These additions include a Lego table, a Jeep book bin, and an "imagination station" which serves multiple purposes. Kit the Fox, the library's mascot, has a few new animal friends to greet kids as well.

The bulk of the work will be done this fall. New carpet will be installed throughout the library, the Children's Area will be painted to reflect a new forest theme, and the bins of children's books will be replaced with different shelving to create more space.

The current Waukee Public Library building was built in 2003. This will be the first significant update to the main space in its 14-year history.

## ###

The Waukee Public Library operates as part of the City of Waukee. It is governed by a seven-member board of trustees. In 2016 alone, nearly 110,000 visitors walked through the library doors and 183,000 items were checked out. In addition to providing books, digital materials, meeting space and computer access, the Waukee Public Library hosts hundreds of programs and events each year to educate and enlighten Waukee area citizens of all ages.